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Malaysia

Key economic data: selected developing economies in Asia (2011)

Real GDP (% GDP per capita | Growth in Current
growth) consumer account

China

Hong Kong

SAR

India

Rep. of Korea

Taiwan

Singapore

Malaysia

9.5
6.0

7.8
3.9

5.2
5-6.0
5-5.5

5,184
34,393

1,527
23,749

21,592
50,714
9,892

prices balance (USD
billion)

5.5 360.5

5.5 13.4

10.6 -40.3

4.5 17.0

1.8 554

3.7 52,786 (USDmil)

3—-35 29,762 (USDmil)

Source: Treasury Malaysia



MALAYSIA
330,803 km?

Pop.28.3m (2010)
1.3% p.a

GDP 7.2% pa

Located between 2 and 7 degrees north of
the Equator, Peninsular Malaysia is

Iska ndar Malays|a JOhOI‘ separated from the states of Sabah and

2,217 km?
S Pop 1. 3m (2010)




Malaysia: Towards developed nation
status

New Economic Model for Malaysia

VISION 2020
High-Income

T Targets USD 16,000 - 20,000
GNI per capita by 2020

To move Malaysia forward so that it becomes
1 an advanced, united, and just society with high
m standards of living for all.

Inclusiveness Sustainability
Enabiles all Meets prasent
communities to needs without
fully benafit from compromising future
the wealth of the generations
country

To propel Malaysia towards becoming a
m high-income developed nation.

Source: PEMANDU



National Key Economic Areas (NKEAs)

Qil Gas & Energy
blinister of Emergy, Green
Tachnology and Witer

: 2 . Education
Financial Services f 8 '- Minister of Education
Miniatar of Finanos (1) 1 Minister of Highar Education
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Wall-bsing MNKEAS

Tourism
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Wholesale & Retail

Business 11 |nd|..|51'w sectors Minister of Domestic
Services _ Trade, Co-operatives and
Mimster of Human 3 -+ Consumernizm

Rescurceas
Greater KL/KV

Electronics &

Electrical

WEnister of Intermational

Trads and Industry
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Source: PEMANDU



Sustainable Development -Integrating 3 main elements

Economic Environmental Environmental
Development Protection Protection

Community &
Social
Development

SUSTAINABLE DEVELOPMENT & CONSENSUS BUILDING ARE KEY
APPROACHES IN LOW CARBON SOCIETY BLUEPRINT



Introduction

Malaysia Commitment
Speech by YAB Datuk Seri Najib Tun Razak, Prime Minister

& “... Malaysia is proposed a voluntary reduction up to 40%
% sy in terms of emission intensity of GDP by the year 2020
> COPENHAGEN  compared to 2005 levels.”

17t December 2009

Global Citizens + Responsibilities
For the Earth, for our future generation

Green as New Consumer Culture, New
Market, New Growth

Money Saving
Energy conservation and renewable energy




}2. Malaysian Outlook ‘

The CO, emission per capita and emission intensity of selected countries in 2007

Emission per capita Emission Intensity tones of

Countries

th ;
tones of CO2 per capita CO2 per US$1000 of GDP The 10" Malaysian Plan

(2011-2015) has outlined
World 4.35 0.73 . . .
United States 191 05 2 major National Policies
Singapore 9.8 0.3 on Environmental
Japan 9.7 0.2 Protection and
United Kingdom 8.6 0.3 conservation :
Malaysia 6.7 1.3
China 4.6 2.5
Thailand 35 1.3
Indonesia 1.7 1.6
India 1.2 1.7

National Green Technology Policy

* Emphasizes on Sustainable development, development of roadmaps to guide the application
of green technologies & establishment of Green Tech Financing Scheme.

National Climate Change Policy

» Coordinate and streamline policy & legislations, stashed inter-ministrial and cross sectoral
committee to facilitate implement and also identify options and strategies to achieve a low
carbon economy.



‘2. Malaysian Outlook l

In COP15 (2009), Malaysian Prime Minister ; YAB e
Dato’ Seri Mohd Najib Tun Abdul Razak, has pledgec ...

a voluntary 40% reduction of CO, emission -ﬁ-f":

intensity by 2020. Ry o o
Under the Tenth Malaysia Plan (2011-2015); The : Da] J...':;_,gg,'rgsrf

Government has intensified effort to reduce - o s

emission by climate adaptation and mitigation

measures.

% With this in Focus, We look towards lowering the CO, emission
intensity in Iskandar Malaysia by 50% by 2025.

@ The Tools; (ExSS & Backcasting Model) play an important role in
getting the numbers (Facts and Figures) to support in the decision
making process when the Local Authorities and Iskandar Regional

Development Authority design the Policies & Guidelines towards a
Low Carbon Scenario.

10



Vision

Era

Hurman Settlement

Prime Minister

Urban-Rural

Sustainable Development

Colonial Period

British Colonial Office

Post Independence

Vision 2020
Old Economy Policy New Economic Policy (OPP1) Mational Development  Mational Vision Policy = Mew Economic Model
Policy (OPP2) (oPP3)
Matural Resource Industrial Information and Communication Technology + Globalization

and Agricultural

RDAsSettlements

Towns  1stSatellite Town: Petaling Jaya Emerging of New Townships, Housing Megaprojectof Multimedia Super  The New Mark on Sustainable

Traditional Towns + Colonid
Estates, High Rise Development Corridor, Cyberjaya, Putrajaya Townships, Housing Estate, Homes
| 1mp | 2" MP 3 MP | 4™ mP 5"MP | 6" MP 7MP | 8T MP gt MmPp 10" MP

Population

1960 1970 198 1990

Rural
49%

Rural Rural
73% 6E6%




Malaysian Low Carbon Cities DATUM: KL

2 Sustainable Development
Low Carbon Frameworks (e

Kuala Lumpur Architecture Festival 2011

Frameworks

g S

Agencies Environments

United Nations Climate Change Conference
(COP 15), Malaysia committed to reduce 40%
carbon emission intensity

United Nations Global
Malaysia Plan, Economic Transformation
Federal Govt. Program, National Policy on Climate Change,
Nation National Green Technology Policy, National
Ty — Policy on the Environmer.1t , NPP NUP etc
Region State Structure Plan, Regional Plan,

. Economic Region Master Plan
Region. Dev. Au. 5

. Local Plan, Low Carbon Cities Framework
C|ty and Assessment System

GBI Township Tool

Local Authority Neighborhood Green Neighbourhood Planning Guideline

Green Building Index, Energy Efficiency in
Building Guidelines, Design Strategies for
Building Energy Efficiency in New Buildings (Non-
Domestic), Malaysia Industrial Energy
Audit Guidelines, Energy Efficiency and
: Conservation Guidelines for Malaysian
(Source: Carbon Dioxide Information A Industries

SUSTAINABLE
TOWNSHIPS

BUILDING BETTER GAEEM EOMNURITIES




Malaysian Low Carbon Cities DATUM: KL
Kuala Lumpur Architecture Festival 2011

3 Establishing Low Carbon Society Scenario
- Regional Cooperation with Japan — NIES and IGES

City and Region

e —
LOT-CARDCN LITY 223 Shiga's scenarko towands the
& o S‘[__‘m Lowr Caboon Sonchisty Viviae 2035 reaiclion of 2 suslainable sociely

Putrajaya TSKANDAR AHMEDABAD
Green City 2025

Hresies = Sevkerrary e

O

MALAYSIA

—— et
—

ke T

FUS-QUHE = sm

=
1
/|

National

SIM Lot By Vinkom 1K1
Low Carboe Society Vision 2070 e s e s Thailand
INDIA INDONESIA
Profoacy stady on TR SEsn
EOSTADNARLE LOW. CAREON DEVELOMMENT
TOWARDS 20436 N b, . ‘ . F
- @ <

(Source: National Institute of Environment Studies, Japan)



REGIONAL COOPERATION

- EXPERT/ MODELING INPUT

- FINANCIAL SUPPORT
- CAPACITY BUILDING
- NETWORK

THE CASE OF ISKANDAR MALAYSIA

LOTL.CARBON CITY 2005 _— A 4
: . X 7
[SEANDAR IS NIES

MATAYSIA
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Green\Tech ISKANDAR A\
’ Makaysia MALAYSIA
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BACKGROUND
MALAYSIA: \ N
KEY ECONOMIC 0 NCeR
DEVELOPMENT N T O
CORRIDORS  “: ' Iskanc

NORTHERN CORRIDOR

SiNEAPORE

ARAWAK
= Kota Bharu I I h SCORE N
CORROOR OF RENEWABLE EkéRGV s Y g

P. Pinang §§})

s, SABAH

DEVELOPMENT CORRIDOR
Harnessing Unity in
.' Diversity for Wealth Creation

Lumut
and Social Well-Being

SABAH DEVELOPMENT
CORRIDOR BLUEPRINT
2008-2025

Main Corridors
L East Coast Corridor
. Central Corridar

Sub Corridors Johor Bahru
. East West Sub-Corridor

. Lumut-Gua Musang- )
Kuala Terengganu Sub-Corridor

. Kuantan-Melaka Sub-Corridor

. North-South Sub-Corridor




}3. Background of Iskandar Malaysia ‘

Location of Iskandar Malaysia
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01 Introduction

Development of Low Carbon Society Scenarios for Asian Regions

IR ISKANDAR

MALAYSIA

FLAGSHIP A

JOHOR BAHRU CITY CENTRE

WESTERN GATE DEVELOPMENT EASTERN GATE DEVELOPMENT SENAI-SKUDAI
= Central Business District (CBD) + Kota Iskandar * Port of Tanjung Pelepas (PTP) + Tanjung Langsat Industrial Complex + Senai Airport City
as heritage and cultural city + EduCity + Tanjung Bin Power Plant + Johor Port + Senai High-Tech Park
- Customs, Immigration and + Medical Park + 2nd Link Access to Singapore + Tanjung Langsat Port + Sedenak Industrial Park
Quarantine Complex (CIQ) + International Destination Resort + RAMSAR World Heritage Park + Pasir Gudang Industrial Park + MSC Cyberport City
= Johor - Singapore Causeway + Southern Industrial & Logistics + Tanjung Piai - Southernmost Tip of + Johor Technology Park
Clusters (SiLC) Mainland Asia + University Technology
+ Puteri Harbour + Maritime Centre Malaysia (UTM)
(Iskandar Regional Development
Site: Iskandar Malaysia Authority)

Objective:

i. To draw up key policies and strategies in guiding the development of Iskandar Malaysia in mitigating
carbon emission. Transforming Iskandar Malaysia into a sustainable low carbon metropolis by
adopting green growth strategies/roadmap.

ii. To respond to the nation’s aspiration for ensuring climate-resilient development for sustainability.

Target Year: 2025 (2005 — 2025)



Iskandar Malaysia at a Glance




Socio Economic Scenario of IM

Population

No. of households

GDP (mil RM)

GDP per capita (RM/capita)

Gross output (mil RM)
Primary industry (mil RM)
Secondary industry (mil RM)
Tertiary industry (mil RM)

Floor space for commercial (mil m?)

Offices
Sh

~11

@)

nNeg
-~

Hospitals & Schools

Passenger transport demand (mil p-km)

Freight transport demand (mil t-km)

2005

1,353,200
317,762
37,641
27,817
121,431
1,860
83,502
36,069

6.8

1.3
C 7

- o J

0.6

3,816

1,652

2025

3,005,815
751,454
176,224

58,628
474,129
5,375
263,444
205,309

19.3

=
g =
w

—
N

8,677

5,303

2025/

2005
2.2
2.4
4.7
2.1
3.9
2.9
32
5.7

2.8

2.1

2.3

3.1



12,000

10,000
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Enirgy demgnd (kto%g :
o o
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2,000

2005

Energy Demand By Sector

10,936 Freight transport
Passenger !
1,442 transport
® [ndustry
790
Commercial
m Re 221> jal

Energy demand in IM is
projected to increase from
3,286 ktoe (toe: tonne oil

equivalent) in 2005 to 10,936
ktoe in 2025 for the BaU case
K(BaU: business as usual)

/

834 /7~
253 |

N

Industry is expected to be
6,635 ktoe and will maintain
the largest share of 61%.

—

/

\\.‘

/

2025 BaU 2025 CM
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50,000
45,000
40,000

_35.000
(q\]

ktCO

30,000

(

N
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15,000

GHG e[[Jnissions
o

10,000

5,000

45,484

4,070

1,672

2025 BaU

Freight transport

Passenger
transport

® [ndustry

Commercial

B Residential

2025 CM

GHG Emission By Sector

-

GHG Emissions in IM are

projected to increase from

12,552 ktoe CO2 (2005) to

45,484 ktoe CO2 (2025
\BaU)

Industry Sector will
increase 4.1 times in total
as compared to 2004 in
GHG emission . (54%of
total GHG emission in

2025 BaU)
b

-

GHG emissions per capital
: 9.3 tonnes of CO, /capita
[capita (2025 BaU ), with
CM will be reduced to 6.5

tonnes of CO, capita.
N
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GHG emissions/reductions (kt-CO2)

50,000
45,000
40,000
35,000
30,000
25,000
20,000
15,000
10,000

5,000

Potential Mitigation in IM

45483

019162 |

2005

2025 BaU

2025 CM

Emission Reductions

M Transport demand management

® Fuel shifting

H Efficiency improvement (buildings)
M Efficiency improvement (transport)
H Efficiency improvement (industry)
H Efficiency improvement (power

sector)

I GHG emissions

22



Low Carbon Cities Policy Package

Buildings

-Environmental perrormance

standard and evaluation of - Environmental performance
buildings standard of equipments -Subsidy to introduce

- Adjustment of tax rate of fixed -Environmental labeling photovoltaic power
asset tax -Education and information service generation system
-Low interest loans to investment -Green purchasing policy

to energy efficient buildings

Transport & Land Industry

- Environmenta
-Urban planning performance standard of -Subsidy to investment to
- Transport planning vehicles energy efficient equipments
- Tax rate adjustment to fixed asset - Tax rate adjustment to - Promotion of technology

- Investment to public transport energy efficient vehicles transfer
- Promotion of bio fuel

-Incentive to introduce energy efficient .Controlling urban growth

equipments &. buildings & choice of transport mode
-Incentive to introduce renewable energy

11— 1l
Energy efficiency Lowering CO,
improvement intensity

11—

Mitigation of GHG emissions from Iskandar Malaysia




: ISKAN DAI%
Implement R ey .

Comply . Enforce Env'l
Monitor . Review Planning
g & Mngt N

Com & Social &
Industry Cultural

Talent

Value- Planning - Workforce;
added Low
products & carbon

services

Economic Integrated
Transport

Green
Economy

Infrastructure
Corridors
Movements

FIT
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Reduce
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A
e ISKANDARvA
IRDA Blueprints that promote LCS
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ENERGY/&:
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Themes & New List of the Dozen Actions

. New Action Names

1 Integrated Green Transportation

2 Green Industries

3 Low Carbon Urban Governance
4 Green Buildings and Construction

GREEN

ECONOMY

5 Green Energy System and Renewable Energy

6 Low Carbon Lifestyle

Community Engagement and Consensus
Building

8 Walkable, Safe, Livable City
9 Smart Growth

10 Green and Blue Infrastructure
11 Sustainable Waste Management

12 Clean Air Environment
26



Conclusion

Quantification from LCS modeling assist better understanding on impact of
proposed actions, sub actions and programs.

Good baseline study, consensus building and low carbon blueprint plan will help
to develop an integrated climate resilient , Low carbon framework for a city or
region.

Green cities or Local carbon cities need to have a LOW CARBON SOCIETIES
mindset/ behavior and Joint effort between different professions (Planners,
architect, engineer and related environmental profession)

Important to have a Asian (eg IGES & AIM workshop) and International platform
for research collaboration between researchers in LCS as well as capacity building
opportunities.



Activities of Low carbon Societies2011-
Community, local, national and international level
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Thank You!
Terima Kasih! #fiif! G=gdic!
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